Electronic Supplementary Material (ESI) for RSC Advances.
This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2019

—4007C
—300 C
—2507TC
—2007TC

WW"'
MWWW"\M'\-W

Counts

410 408 406 404 402 400 398 396
Binding Energy (eV)

Figure S1. N 1s spectra of ZrO, films with different post-annealing temperatures.



